900479738 01/02/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900474438
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AccountNow, Inc.		11/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AccountNow, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 200	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3398347	ACCOUNTNOW
Registration Number:	3564684	MONEY 411
Registration Number:	3538494	PREPAID 101
Serial Number:	85374414	UPFRONT GROUP REWARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787487

Email: venisa.dark@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Venisa Dark, Haynes and Boone LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56269.02_84011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Siegartel, Attorney of Record
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Siegartel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0285

Total Attachments: 2

source=AccountNow entity conversion documents#page2.tif source=AccountNow entity conversion documents#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0286

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
 - 3. The date the Corporation first formed is March 5, 2003.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is AccountNow, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is AccountNow, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on November 22, 2016.

By: David J. Petriki Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:20 PM 11/22/2016
FILED 04:20 PM 11/22/2016
SR 20166758812 - File Number 3632297

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ACCOUNTNOW, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of November 22, 2016, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is AccountNow, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE 2. REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808-1645. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is Corporation Service Company.

ARTICLE 3. DURATION

The duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

David J. Petrini

Authorized Person

114666-0001/130431732.1

RECORDED: 11/16/2018

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:20 PM 11/22/2016 FILED 04:20 PM 11/22/2016

TRADEMARK - File Number 3632297

REEL: 006512 FRAME: 0288